Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 2215-L.../G...
www.e-t-a.deIssue D 3 - 23
3
Description
Typical applications
Technical data
Miniaturised single pole thermal-magnetic circuit breakers with trip-free
mechanism and toggle actuation (S-type TM CBE to EN 60934). Two

          Current ratings
          0.05...10 A
2215 - L1 1 0  - L1 F1 - S12 -  0.5  A ordering example
Ordering information 2215-L1
Type No.
2215 single pole thermal-magnetic circuit breaker
 Mounting
 G1 threadneck panel mounting
   Number of poles
   1 1-pole protected
    Mounting hardware
    1 2 hex nuts 1/4“-40 UNS-2A, serrated washer,
     location pin (-G1 only)
     Terminal design (main contacts)
     P1 blade terminals 6.3-0.8, without shunt terminal
      Characteristic curve
      F1 fast acting:1.01-1.4xIN; magn.2-4xIN DC (DC only)
      M1 standard delay: therm. 1.01-1.4xIN;
       magn. 4.5-10.5xIN DC; magn. 3.5-8xIN AC
      T1 delayed: therm. 1.01-1.4xIN;  DC
        magn. 8-17xIN DC, 6-13xIN AC
       Auxiliary contacts
       S0  without auxiliary contact
       S11  with auxiliary contact (change over)
          blade terminals 6.3x0.8 (QC .250)
          Current ratings
          0.05...10 A
2215 - G1 1 1  - P1 F1 - S11  - 0.5  A ordering example
Ordering information 2215-G1
Approvals
Authority         Voltage ratings       Current ratings
UL AC 250 V 0.05...10 A
CSA AC 250 V; DC 48 V 0.05...10 A
Thermal-Magnetic Circuit Breaker 2215-L.../G...
www.e-t-a.de Issue D3 - 24
3
blade terminals
DIN 46244-A6.3-0.8
(QC .250)
.236
L
IN
E
2 1112 14 1
I0
5